<u>List of hotels recommended for InPAC-2025 to be held at RRCAT, Indore during 26-</u> 29 March, 2025

- 1. The tariffs mentioned are especially applicable for the guests attending the 'InPAC 2025'. In order to avail these special rates delegates are requested to **mention the code 'InPAC'**.
- 2. Transport facility to and fro from these hotels to conference venue will be arranged by Organizers.
- 3. Participants are requested to kindly book the accommodation on their own (preferably before 17th March-2025) and intimate the booked hotel name to inpac2025@rrcat.gov.in for arranging transport facility.
- 4. In case of any help regarding booking, the following persons from RRCAT may be contacted:
 - 1. Shri G V Kane

Convener, Accommodation & Transport Committee

Mobile: 9301333589, Office: 0731-2442255

Mail: gvkane@rrcat.gov.in

2. Dr. Ashish Kumar Tiwari

Co-Convener, Accommodation & Transport Committee

Mobile: 9425052883, Office: 0731-2442751

Mail: atiwari@rrcat.gov.in

A. Hotel Bee Town, Indore:





1. Address: Opposite Prince AU Cinema, AB Road, Rajendra Nagar, Indore

2. Website: www.fabhotels.com

3. For bookings please contact: Abhishek Bhardwaj +91-7987384722

Email: beetown enquiry@yahoo.com

- 4. Distance from Convention Centre, RRCAT, Indore: ~5 km
- 5. Distance from Railway Station, Indore: ~10 km
- 6. Distance from Devi Ahilya Bai Holkar International Airport, Indore: ~12 km
- 7. Room Tariffs per room per day:

ROOM CATEGORY	SINGLE OCCUPANCY	DOUBLE OCCUPANCY	
Luxury Room	₹2,665/	₹2,800/-	
Above rates are inclusive of all taxes and includes breakfast.			

B. 7th Cloud Hotel:





- 1. Address: CAT Road, near RRCAT Square, Indore, Madhya Pradesh 452013
- 2. Website: https://www.aceotel.com/hotel/aceotel-7th-cloud-resorts
- 3. For bookings please contact: Kamlesh Dhote, Manager Ph.: 9826410861

Email: 7thcloudfrontoffice@gmail.com

- 4. Distance from Convention Centre, RRCAT, Indore: ~3 km
- 5. Distance from Railway Station, Indore: ~10 km
- 6. Distance from Devi Ahilya Bai Holkar International Airport, Indore: ~13 km
- 7. Room Tariffs per room per day:

ROOM CATEGORY	SINGLE OCCUPANCY	DOUBLE OCCUPANCY		
Premium wo Breakfast	₹2,856/-	₹3,332/-		
Family Suite wo Breakfast	₹3,808/-	₹4,760/-		
Above rates are inclusive of all taxes.				
Extra charges of ₹250+5% taxes for breakfast will be applicable.				

C. Hotel Solaris:





- 1. Address: 1 Jay Nagar, Rajiv Gandhi, AB Road, Indore
- 2. For bookings please contact: SUNIL JOHN, Front Office Manager Ph.: 9109999962

Email: reservations@solarishotel.in , fom@solarishotel.in

- 3. Distance from Convention Centre, RRCAT, Indore: ~8 km
- 4. Distance from Railway Station, Indore: ~6 km
- 5. Distance from Devi Ahilya Bai Holkar International Airport, Indore: ~11 km
- 6. Room Tariffs per room per day:

ROOM	SINGLE OCCUPANCY	DOUBLE OCCUPANCY
CATEGORY		
Club/Executive	₹3000/-	₹3,500/-
Premium	₹3,500/-	₹4,000/-
Above rates are inclusive of all taxes and includes breakfast.		

D. Essentia Luxury Hotel, Piplayahana, Indore:





1. Address: Piplayahana Square (World Cup Square), Ring Road, Indore

2. Website: https://www.essentiahotels.in/

3. For bookings please contact:

Mr. Mohinder Singh: +91-731-6725777,: +91 8817404598

Email: ados.indore@essentiahotels.in

4. Distance from Convention Centre, RRCAT, Indore: ~16 km

5. Distance from Railway Station, Indore: ~5 km

6. Distance from Devi Ahilya Bai Holkar International Airport, Indore: ~15 km

7. Room Tariffs per room per day:

ROOM CATEGORY	SINGLE OCCUPANCY	DOUBLE OCCUPANCY		
Deluxe	₹5,940	₹7,060		
Above rates are inclusive of all taxes and includes breakfast.				